## RESOLUTION No. 204907

Adopted by FEB 17 1972

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with the State of California for participation by the State and the City in the design and construction of traffic signals and safety lighting at the intersections of Camino Del Rio-Kurtz Street and Camino Del Rio-Hancock Street, under the terms and conditions as set forth in a document on file with the Clerk of The City of San Diego as Document No. 739041 . (Form of)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$30,000 is hereby authorized from Gas Tax Funds solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the work described above and related costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By Harold Valderhaug, Deputy

HV:rp 2/10/72 Aud.Cert. #3802

CC-1 265-B (REV. 12-71)

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

## CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Fund 220 Gas Tax Fund

Purpose	Construction of Traffic Intersections of Camino Rio-Hancock St.	Signals & Safety Lighting at the Del Rio-Kurtz St. and Camino Del
•		
		Auditor on Comprehler of
		Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.
G)		
Date	February 4 19 72	By Koliett Lawrence
iii iii		Dy
	with	
	ි. පෝ	
벌품 =	CERTIFICATION OF UNE	
SLEAK'S B	CERTIFICATION OF UNE	ENCUMBERED BALANCE
- L	[22]   12일   12	
4 Z LEFE		s and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
_		
C	•	ution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisi	ions of the Charter of the City of San D	Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the req	juirements of the Charter of the City	of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated	for the purpose of said contract, that	sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
	, ,	ripated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
	·	awn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
• • •		
Treasury, to	ogether with the moneys anticipated	to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation	, are otherwise unencumbered.	
Not to exceed	1 \$ 30,000.00	Jagen .
77 -		Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated Fe	bruary 4 , 19 72	The City of San Diego, Calif.
		M. C.W.
		BY Sound J. danience
		Job Order
r 1 220 r	5800 Ohion 3300	Resolution No. Project No.
FundD	Dept. / Activity Jose Object Jose	Project No.
Purpose	To Pay City's Share of Abo	ove Project.
	State of California, Divi	
		2802
		CERTIFICATE NO. 3802

FORM AC-361 (7-68)

Amount \$ 30,000.00

204907

FEB 17 1972

]	Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San' Diego on					FEB 17 1972		
ŀ	by th	e following vote:						
CEIVEG IRK'S OFFI	972FEB    PM 3:03	Councilmen  Gil Johnson  Maureen F. O'Connor  Henry L. Landt  Leon L. Williams  Floyd L. Morrow  Bob Martinet  Allen Hitch  Jim Bates  Mayor Pete Wilson		य्वव्यव्यव्यव्य	Nays	Excused	Absent	
		AUTHE	NTICATED	BY:				
	(Se	al)		Ву	l City Clerk of	EDWARD NIELS The City of San	ego, California.	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California							
			Resolut Number		04907	Adopted	EB 171972	

· · ·

CC-1276 (REV. 12-71)

**!**